. .

·

j.



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H23000315522 3)))



H2300031552234BCX

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

| | To: | | | | | | |
|----------|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-----------------|-----|--|
| | | | sion of Corporations | | | | |
| | | Fax Number | : (850)617-638 | 1 | | | |
| | From: | | | | | | |
| | | Account Name : WINDERWEEDLE, HAINES, WARD & WOODMAN, P.A. | | | | | |
| | | Account Number : 076077002775 Phone : (407)760-4670 | | | | | |
| | | | : (321)379-797 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 27 | Ema | il Address: FLORIDA PR | lings. Enter only mcollard@collard ROFIT/NON PR AT CITY PLAC | properties. | .com ORPORAT | ION | |
| <u></u> | ASSOCIATION, INC. | | | | | | |
| AM 11:27 | : | Certificate | of Status | Ì | 1 | | |
| - | | Certified Co | opy | | 1 | | |
| ۰ ۵ | | Page Coum | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | 04 | - | |
| 2023 SFP | | Estimated C | Charge | | \$87.50 | | |
| 202 | | | | | | | |

:

Linio

Help

AH 8: 05

<u>ר</u>

,

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TOWNHOMES AT CITY PLACE PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a corporation not for profit under the "Florida Not For Profit Corporation Actⁿ, Chapter 617, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of this corporation (the "Corporation") is:

TOWNHOMES AT CITY PLACE PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC.

ARTICLE II

PURPOSE

Any legal purpose.

<u>ARTICLE III</u>

MEMBERS

Pursuant to the provisions of Florida Statutes 1617.0601, the Corporation shall have no members.

۰.

:8 14

ŝ

ARTICLE IV

TERM OF EXISTENCE

The effective date upon which this Corporation shall come into existence shall be the date these Articles of Incorporation are filed with the Secretary of State and it shall exist perpetually 5thereafter unless dissolved according to law.

.

ARTICLE V

INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the subscriber is:

<u>NAME</u> Michael Collard ADDRESS 243 West Park Avenue Suite 201 Winter Park, Florida 32789

ARTICLE VI

OFFICERS

The affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by a President, a Secretary, a Treasurer, and such other officers as may be provided for by the Directors from time to time as permitted by the bylaws of the Corporation. An officer may hold one or more offices. The Officers shall be elected by the Directors annually in accordance with the provisions of the bylaws.

ARTICLE VII

DIRECTORS

The Board of Directors of the Corporation shall consist of not less than three (3) persons nor more than twenty-five (25) persons, the exact number and the manner of their election or appointment to be determined in accordance with the provisions of the bylaws.

The initial directors of the Corporation shall be:

| <u>name</u> | ADDRESS |
|------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|
| Michael Collard | 243 West Park Avenue Suite 201 Winter Park, Florida 32789 |
| Paulette Czarney | 243 West Park Avenue Suite 201 Winter Park, Florida 32789 |

· 2

William Creekbaum

243 West Park Avenue Suite 201 Winter Park, Florida 32789

<u>ARTICLE VIII</u>

BYLAWS

The bylaws of the Corporation shall be made, altered, or rescinded by affirmative vote of a majority of the directors of the Corporation.

<u>ARTICLE IX</u>

INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE; INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address and mailing address of the initial principal office of the Corporation is 243 West Park Avenue, Suite 201. Winter Park, Florida 32789. The initial registered office of the Corporation shall be 243 West Park Avenue, Suite 201, Winter Park, Florida 32789, and the registered agent of the Corporation at that office shall be Michael Collard.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation the 4 pday of September, 2023.

MICHAEL COLLARD, Incorporator

. . . .

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in these Articles, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

DATED this $\underline{84}$ day of September, 2023.

MICHAEL COLLARD